

Opus 2 International Ltd.

5th Floor 5 New Street Square
London EC4A 3BF
E info@opus2.com

T +44 20 3008 5900

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

4 April 2023

Dear Secretary-General,

I am writing to express Opus 2 International Limited's ("Opus 2") commitment to join the United Nations Global Compact.

Our team cares deeply about helping the legal community become more connected and sustainable. We are committed to improving our positive impact on the communities we live and work in.

We support the Ten Principles of the UN Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment, and anti-corruption, and we confirm our commitment to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture, and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals.

We recognise that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (CoP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress starting the calendar year after joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact CoP policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by the chief executive expressing Opus 2's continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from this initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- The completion of the online questionnaire of the Communication on Progress through which we will disclose Opus 2's continuous efforts to integrate the Ten Principles into our business strategy, culture, and daily operations, and contribute to United Nations goals, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals.

We will continue to work hard to support and help the communities in which we operate. We look forward to working with the UN Global Compact and our fellow participants and signatories to help achieve our shared goals.

Sincerely yours,
Charlie Harrel
Charlie Harrel
Chief Operating Officer
Opus 2 International Limited

## Opus 2 - UN Global Compact Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-04-05

Created: 2023-04-04

By: Smriti Sinha (ssinha@opus2.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGGiAZVexX4hltX5UpU6mrASalOZa8J4Z

## "Opus 2 - UN Global Compact Letter" History

Document created by Smriti Sinha (ssinha@opus2.com) 2023-04-04 - 7:24:13 PM GMT- IP address: 109.153.206.149

Document emailed to Charlie Harrel (charrel@opus2.com) for signature 2023-04-04 - 7:24:39 PM GMT

Email viewed by Charlie Harrel (charrel@opus2.com)

Document e-signed by Charlie Harrel (charrel@opus2.com)

Signature Date: 2023-04-05 - 8:22:36 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 213.210.23.82

Agreement completed.

2023-04-05 - 8:22:36 AM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.